OP \$90.00 90749803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ancient Brands, LLC		02/02/2022	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	East West Bank, as Agent	
Street Address:	135 N. Los Robles Avenue	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91101	
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90749803	RANCH
Serial Number:	88756807	HEIRLOOM ORGANICS
Serial Number:	88756896	HEIRLOOM ORGANICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-443-5543

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Attention: A.Cianciotti, Esq.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Cianciotti
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Anthony Cianciotti
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022

Total Attachments: 4 source=USPTO#page1.tif



SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (this "Supplement"), dated as of February 2, 2022, is intended to supplement that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 6, 2020 (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 007003 frame 0092 on July 21, 2020, made by Ancient Brands, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Borrower"), and Ancient Brands Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings" and, together with Borrower, the "Grantors", and each a "Grantor"), in favor of East West Bank, as agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "Agent"). Unless otherwise defined herein, all defined terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto or incorporated by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement.

The undersigned Grantors as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of the Obligations hereby grant to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lieu on all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the following, subject to the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement:

(1) all trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names, trademark applications, service marks, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, designs, logos and other source or business identifiers, all registrations thereof, and all registration and recording applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule 1 to this Supplement (collectively, "Trademarks"), (2) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to any Trademark, including damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, (3) rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any Trademark, (4) rights corresponding to any Trademark throughout the world, (5) renewals and proceeds of any of the foregoing, and (6) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks.

The undersigned further agrees that this Supplement may be attached to the Trademark Security Agreement, and that the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 of this Supplement shall be and become a part of the collateral referred to in said Trademark Security Agreement and shall secure all the Obligations referred to in said Trademark Security Agreement on the terms and conditions of the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Supplement and the rights and obligations of the Grantors hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereof.

[Signature page follows]

155182525

GRANTORS:

ANCIENT BRANDS, LLC

By: Name: Jordan S. Rubin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ANCIENT BRANDS HOLDINGS, LLC

By: __

Name, Jordan S. Rubin

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007605 FRAME: 0240

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

EAST WEST BANK, as Agent

Name: David Ligon

Title: Managing Director - Capital Markets

[Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule 1 to Supplement Trademark Security Agreement

A. US. Trademarks

RECORDED: 02/02/2022

Trademark	Application No./ Registration No.	Application Date/ Registration Date	Status	Owner
RANCH	90749803	6/2/2021	Pending	Ancient Brands, LLC
HEIRLOOM ORGANICS	88756807	1/13/2020	Pending	Ancient Brands, LLC
HEIRLOOM ORGANICS	88756896	1/13/2020	Pending	Ancient Brands, LLC